1
AAT3510/3515/3517/3518
DATA SHEET
  Micropower µP Reset with Watchdog Timer
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
202243A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  August 8, 2012
Typical Application
AAT351x

202243A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  August 8, 2012
1. Watchdog timeout period C is not available on AAT3518.
Factory-Trimmed Reset Thresholds1 and Ordering Information
AAT351x  IGV - X.XX -X- X-T1
Reset Active Period
Watchdog Timeout (if applicable)
Threshold Voltage
Reset Active Period
A: TR(MIN) = 1ms
B: TR(MIN) = 20ms
C: TR(MIN) = 140ms
Watchdog Timeout Period
A: TWD(NOM) = 6.3ms
B: TWD(NOM) = 102ms
C: TWD(NOM) = 1600ms1
VDD Threshold Voltage
2.63: VTH(NOM) = 2.63V 3.90: VTH(NOM) = 3.9V
2.70: VTH(NOM) = 2.7V 4.00: VTH(NOM) = 4.0V
2.80: VTH(NOM) = 2.8V 4.10: VTH(NOM) = 4.1V
2.93: VTH(NOM) = 2.93V 4.20: VTH(NOM) = 4.2V
3.00: VTH(NOM) = 3.0V 4.38: VTH(NOM) = 4.3V
3.08: VTH(NOM) = 3.08V 4.40: VTH(NOM) = 4.38V
3.20: VTH(NOM) = 3.2V 4.50: VTH(NOM) = 4.5V
3.30: VTH(NOM) = 3.3V 4.63: VTH(NOM) = 4.63V
3.40: VTH(NOM) = 3.4V 4.70: VTH(NOM) = 4.7V
3.50: VTH(NOM) = 3.5V 4.80: VTH(NOM) = 4.8V
3.60: VTH(NOM) = 3.6V 4.90: VTH(NOM) = 4.9V
3.70: VTH(NOM) = 3.7V 5.00: VTH(NOM) = 5.0V
3.80: VTH(NOM) = 3.8V
10
AAT3510/3515/3517/3518
DATA SHEET
  Micropower µP Reset with Watchdog Timer
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
202243A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  August 8, 2012
Ordering Information
Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2
SOT23-5
HVXYY AAT3510IGV-2.63-C-C-T1
HUXYY AAT3510IGV-2.93-C-C-T1
HGXYY AAT3510IGV-3.08-C-C-T1
HHXYY AAT3510IGV-4.38-C-C-T1
HEXYY AAT3515IGV-2.63-C-T1
HIXYY AAT3515IGV-2.93-B-T1
KLXYY AAT3515IGV-2.93-C-T1
JNXYY AAT3515IGV-3.08-C-T1
KMXYY AAT3515IGV-4.38-C-T1
MFXYY AAT3515IGV-4.63-C-T1
INXYY AAT3517IGV-2.63-C-C-T1
LZXYY AAT3517IGV-2.8-B-C-T1
IQXYY AAT3517IGV-2.93-C-C-T1
P9XYY AAT3518IGV-3.00-B-B-T1
Skyworks Green™ products are compliant with
all applicable legislation and are halogen-free.
For additional information, refer to Skyworks
Definition of Green™, document number
SQ04-0074.
Package Information
SOT23-5
4°
 ±
 4
°
0.15 ± 0.07
0.45 ± 0.15 0.10 BSC
1.
20